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TVPS02Y (D38999/21) – hermetic, metal
box mounting receptacle

† Red band indicates fully mated

NOTE: Consult Amphenol Aerospace for availability of non-glass-sealed versions
with printed circuit tail contacts.

Millimeters

All dimensions for reference only         Designates true position dimensioning

Inches

MS
Shell Shell Size R1 R2 S T TT
Size Code ±.25 ±.20 ±.20

  9 A 18.26 15.09 23.83 3.25 5.49

11 B 20.62 18.26 26.19 3.25 4.93

13 C 23.01 20.62 28.58 3.25 4.93

15 D 24.61 23.01 30.96 3.25 4.39

17 E 26.97 24.61 33.32 3.25 4.93

19 F 29.36 26.97 36.53 3.25 4.93

21 G 31.75 29.36 39.67 3.25 4.93

23 H 34.93 31.75 42.88 3.91 6.15

25 J 38.10 34.93 46.02 3.91 6.15

MS B Thread
Shell Class 2A

Shell Size 0.1P-0.3L-TS R1 R2   S T TT
Size Code (Plated) ±.010 ±.008 ±.008

9 A   .6250   .719   .594   .938 .128 .216

11 B   .7500   .812   .719 1.031 .128 .194

13 C   .8750   .906   .812 1.125 .128 .194

15 D 1.0000   .969   .906 1.219 .128 .173

17 E 1.1875 1.062   .969 1.312 .128 .194

19 F 1.2500 1.156 1.062 1.438 .128 .194

21 G 1.3750 1.250 1.156 1.562 .128 .194

23 H 1.5000 1.375 1.250 1.688 .154 .242

25 J 1.6250 1.500 1.375 1.812 .154 .242

Part number reference.
See how to order, pages 43, 44
to complete.
TVPS02Y-XX-XXX
TVPS02YN-XX-XXX

D38999/21

S�
2 PLACES

R

R2

1

2 PLACES

2 PLACES

TT�
4 PLACES

.005

.13

M

M

T�
4 PLACES

B THREAD

RED�
BAND†�

.250 MAX�
6.35 MAX

1

.913 +.011�
–.000

23.19 +.28�
–.00 .093 +.006�

–.000
2.36 +.15�

–.00



24

TVS07Y (D38999/23) – hermetic, metal
jam nut receptacle

† Red band indicates fully mated

★ . 059 dia min.
1.5 dia min.

Formed lockwire hole design (6 holes) is optional.

3 lockwire holes

MS B Thread H
Shell A• Class 2A D1 D2 Hex T• KK

Shell Size +.000 0.1P-0.3L-TS C +.010 +.000 +.017 L S +.010 +.011
Size Code –.010 (Plated) Max –.000 –.010 –.016 Max ±.010 –.000 –.000

  9 A   .669   .6250 1.199  .700  .670   .875 .357 1.062   .697   .642

11 B   .769   .7500 1.386  .825  .770 1.000 .357 1.250   .822   .766

13 C   .955   .8750 1.511 1.010  .955 1.188 .357 1.375 1.007   .892

15 D 1.084 1.0000 1.636 1.135 1.085 1.312 .357 1.500 1.134 1.018

17 E 1.208 1.1875 1.761 1.260 1.210 1.438 .357 1.625 1.259 1.142

19 F 1.333 1.2500 1.949 1.385 1.335 1.562 .381 1.182 1.384 1.268

21 G 1.459 1.3750 2.073 1.510 1.460 1.688 .381 1.938 1.507 1.392

23 H 1.575 1.5000 2.199 1.635 1.585 1.812 .381 2.062 1.634 1.518

25 J 1.709 1.6250 2.323 1.760 1.710 2.000 .381 2.188 1.759 1.642

MS A• D1 D2 H Hex T• KK
Shell Shell Size +.00 C +.25 +.00 +.43 L S +.25 +.28
Size Code –.25 Max –.00 –.25 –.41 Max ±.25 –.00 –.00

 9 A 16.99 30.45 17.78 17.02 22.23 9.07 26.97 17.70 16.31

11 B 19.53 35.20 20.96 19.59 25.40 9.07 31.75 20.88 19.46

13 C 24.26 38.38 25.65 24.26 30.18 9.07 34.93 25.58 22.66

15 D 27.53 41.55 28.83 27.56 33.32 9.07 38.10 28.80 25.86

17 E 30.68 44.73 32.01 30.73 36.53 9.07 41.28 31.98 29.01

19 F 33.86 49.50 35.18 33.91 39.67 9.68 46.02 35.15 32.21

21 G 37.06 52.65 38.35 37.08 42.80 9.68 49.23 38.28 35.36

23 H 40.01 55.85 41.53 40.26 46.02 9.68 52.37 41.50 38.56

25 J 43.41 59.00 44.70 43.43 50.80 9.68 55.58 44.68 41.71

Millimeters

Inches

All dimensions for reference only •  D shaped panel cut-out dimensions

Part number reference.
See how to order, pages 43, 44
to complete.
TVS07Y-XX-XXX
TVS07YN-XX-XXX

D38999/23

C

T•�

H

S�
2 PLACES
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.200 MAX�
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BAND†�B THREAD

A•�
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TVSIY (D38999/25) – hermetic, metal
solder mounting receptacle

MS B Thread GG KK
Shell Class 2A L M Dia. Dia.

Shell Size 0.1P-0.3L-TS +.011 +.006 +.011 +.001
Size Code (Plated) –.005 –.005 –.010 –.005

  9 A   .6250 .806 .125   .750   .672

11 B   .7500 .806 .125   .844   .781

13 C   .8750 .806 .125   .969   .906

15 D 1.0000 .806 .125 1.094 1.031

17 E 1.1875 .806 .125 1.218 1.156

19 F 1.2500 .806 .125 1.312 1.250

21 G 1.3750 .806 .125 1.438 1.375

23 H 1.5000 .838 .156 1.563 1.500

25 J 1.6250 .838 .156 1.688 1.625

GG KK
MS L M Dia. Dia.

Shell Shell Size +.28 +.15 +.28 +.03
Size Code –.00 –.13 –.25 –.13

  9 A 20.47 3.18 19.05 17.07

11 B 20.47 3.18 21.44 19.84

13 C 20.47 3.18 24.61 23.01

15 D 20.47 3.18 27.79 26.19

17 E 20.47 3.18 30.94 29.36

19 F 20.47 3.18 33.32 31.75

21 G 20.47 3.18 36.53 34.93

23 H 21.29 3.96 39.70 38.10

25 J 21.29 3.96 42.88 41.28

Millimeters

Inches

All dimensions for reference only

Part number reference.
See how to order, pages 43, 44
to complete.
TVSIY-XX-XXX
TVSIYN-XX-XXX

D38999/25

† Red band indicates fully mated

GG
B THREAD

RED BAND †�

.375 MAX�
9.53 MAX

KK

M

L

.031+.006�
�–.005�

.79 +.15�
�–.13
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TVSHIY (D38999/27) – hermetic, metal
weld mounting receptacle

GG

B THREAD

RED BAND †�

L

M

.375 MAX�
9.53 MAX

MS B Thread GG
Shell Class 2A L M Dia.

Shell Size 0.1P-0.3L-TS +.011 +.006 +.010
Size Code (Plated) –.000 –.005 –.000

  9 A   .6250 .806 .125  .973

11 B   .7500 .806 .125 1.095

13 C   .8750 .806 .125 1.221

15 D 1.0000 .806 .125 1.347

17 E 1.1875 .806 .125 1.434

19 F 1.2500 .806 .125 1.579

21 G 1.3750 .806 .125 1.721

23 H 1.5000 .838 .156 1.886

25 J 1.6250 .838 .156 1.973

GG
MS L M Dia.

Shell Shell Size +.28 +.15 +.25
Size Code –.00 –.13 –.00

  9 A 20.47 3.18 24.71

11 B 20.47 3.18 27.81

13 C 20.47 3.18 31.01

15 D 20.47 3.18 34.21

17 E 20.47 3.18 36.42

19 F 20.47 3.18 40.11

21 G 20.47 3.18 43.71

23 H 21.29 3.96 47.90

25 J 21.29 3.96 50.11

Millimeters

Inches

All dimensions for reference only

† Red band indicates fully mated

Part number reference.
See how to order, pages 43, 44
to complete.
TVSHIY-XX-XXX
TVSHIYN-XX-XXX

D38999/27
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TV Breakaway Fail Safe Connectors
quick-disconnect with an axial pull of lanyard

Amphenol Tri-Start Breakaway Fail Safe Con-
nectors provide unequalled performance in
environments requiring instant disengage-
ment.

Designed to provide quick disconnect of a
connector plug and receptacle with an axial
pull on the lanyard, the “Breakaway” Fail Safe
connector family offers a wide range of
electrical and mechanical features:
• Instant decoupling and damage free

separation
• Completely intermateable with standard

receptacles (D38999/20 and /24)
• Inventory support commonality through the

use of standard insert arrangements and
contacts

Breakaway un-mating is initiated by applying a
pull force to the lanyard which causes the oper-
ating sleeve on the plug to move away from the
receptacle. Coupling segments on the plug then move
away from the mating receptacle while expanding, thus releasing the receptacle.
After completion of the un-mating sequence, spring compression returns the
sleeve and segments to their original positions. Un-mating of the plug may also
be accomplished by normal rotation of the coupling ring without affecting the
breakaway capability.

The Tri-Start Breakaway Fail Safe connector features which provide EMI/EMP
shielding in excess of MIL-DTL-38999 Series III requirements:

• Solid metal-to-metal coupling
• EMI grounding fingers
• Conductive finishes

Amphenol Breakaway Fail Safe connectors are qualified to MIL-DTL-38999/
29, /30 and /31 (for MIL-STD-1760 Stores Management applications). In fact,
Amphenol offers more qualified Breakaway shell size and insert combina-
tions than any other QPL supplier.

 In addition to standard Breakaway connectors, Amphenol also manufactures
custom breakaway connectors including those with:
• Highly durable non-metallic operating sleeves in a variety of lengths and

diameters
• Increased pull-force capability
• Low-profile designs
• Custom lanyard lengths and backshells
• Low force separation capabilities
• Low insertion/separation force contacts
• Non-cadmium finishes
Whether you need a standard Breakaway, one of our custom Breakaways or, a
unique Breakaway design, please contact your local Amphenol representative.

Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information on breakaway, quick-
disconnect connectors. Other Amphenol cylindrical families (MIL-DTL-38999
Series I & II, MIL-C-26482, MIL-C-83723) also offer breakaway quick-disconnect
connectors.

Breakaway with Coax Contacts

Special configuration Fail Safe used on
space telescope application. Lanyard is

replaced by a swivel ring for remote disconnect
and “wing arms” have been added for manual
actuation accessibility by gloved astronauts.

Amphenol offers a variety of lanyard plug styles including MIL-STD-1760
types 1, 2 and 6 for Stores Management applications.

TYPE 2 TYPE 6 TYPE 1




